## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Folding Guard Company		12/07/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L&P Property Management Company
Street Address:	4095 Firestone Boulevard
City:	South Gate
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90280
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3726445	HARDGUARD
Registration Number:	3305898	CELLGARD
Registration Number:	3514430	BARRIERGARD
Registration Number:	3021505	CAR LOCKER
Registration Number:	4220399	SAF-T-FENCE
Registration Number:	3438665	QWIK-FENCE
Registration Number:	1787823	QWIK-FENCE
Registration Number:	1632141	DROP-N-LOCK
Registration Number:	1632392	STOR-MORE
Registration Number:	1262216	FOLDING GUARD
Registration Number:	1262215	FOLDING GUARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900264308 REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0266

via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: tmdocket@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd

Address Line 2: INP - Bradley R. Howard

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGPL.45571
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley R. Howard
Signature:	/Bradley R. Howard/
Date:	08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Folding Guard Assignment#page1.tif source=Folding Guard Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0267

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Folding Guard Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at 5858 W. 73<sup>rd</sup> Street, Bedford Park, in the County of Cook, and State of Illinois (60637), is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations/Application therefore:

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
HARDGUARD	77578579	3726445	December 15, 2009
CELLGARD	77074826	3305898	October 9, 2007
BARRIERGARD	77271627	3514430	October 7, 2008
CAR LOCKER	76565590	3021505	November 29, 2005
SAF-T-FENCE	85378100		Application filed July 22, 2011 and published for opposition July 24, 2012
QWIK-FENCE	76495302	3438665	June 3, 2008
QWIK-FENCE	74342697	1787823	August 17, 1993
DROP-N-LOCK	74049339	1632141	January 22, 1991
STOR-MORE	74049124	1632392	January 22, 1991
FOLDING GUARD	73343968	1262216	December 27, 1983
FOLDING GUARD & Design	73343967	1262215	December 27, 1983
FOLDING GUARD ////	Common law trademark used in commerce since 2003.		

WHEREAS, L&P Property Management Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, in the County of Los Angeles, and State of California (90280), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks listed above and the United States Trademark Registrations/Application therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and

Page 1 of 2

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Folding Guard Company has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said L&P Property Management Company, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified registrations/application thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said marks.

On this 7th day of Decomber, 2012, before me personally appeared to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13  SEAL	EXECUTED this 7" day of D	ecember, 2012.
Name: Jason Wynne  Title: President  STATE OF TC  : ss.  COUNTY OF Cook  On this 7 day of Decomber, 2012, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13  SEAL		FOLDING GUARD COMPANY
Title: President  STATE OF TC  SS.  COUNTY OF Cook  On this 7th day of Decomber, 2012, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13  SEAL		By O
STATE OF The second sec		Name: Jason Wynne
On this 7th day of Decomber, 2012, before me personally appeared to me that he executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13  SEAL  ON this 7th day of Decomber, 2012, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and burney Public Notary Pub		Title: President
On this 7th day of Decomber, 2012, before me personally appeared to me that he executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13  SEAL  ON this 7th day of Decomber, 2012, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and burney Public Notary Pub		
On this 7th day of Decomber, 2012, before me personally appeared Toson Wynn, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13  SEAL		
Tasan Wynn, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13  SEAL  A-15-13	COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u> :	
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13  SEAL  A - 15 - 13	On this 7th day of Dec	, 2012, before me personally appeared
OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13  SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13	Jusun Wynne, to me known to b	be the person described in, and who executed, the
OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13  SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KAY WYNNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/15/13	foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowled	eaged to me that he executed the same for uses and
SEAL A-15-13	purposes therein set forth.	Ash 11 .
SEAL A-15-13	OFFICIAL SEAL	Marche Wat 40
SEAL A-15-13	MARY KAY WYNNE	- 1777 kg o copiose
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 15 (1)	Notary Public //
0-15-13	60000000000000000000000000000000000000	
My Commission Expires: 9-13-13		
	My Commission Expires: 9-/5-/	<u></u>

Page 2 of 2